and send it to the City Manager, so that it could be considered.

Jt

Oetober 5, 194
Page 217 §

The regular weekly meeting of the 0ity Council was held in
the Council Chamber, City Hall, at 4 otclock P. M., Wednesday, October 8,
1941, with Mayor E. Mecl. Currie presiding, and the following Councilmen
present: Albea, Baker, Beasley, Daughtry, Hovis, Little, Painter, Price,
Ross, Slye and Ward.

Absent: None.

P I

TR T PTTT SCTRTIING YTR OVTVY oY OVHES
COLORED EMPLOYEES OF CITY OF CHs

¥r. Ben Wellons, Attorney, appeared before the Council on
behalf of the colored employees of the City of Charlotte, asking that they

‘be paid weekly instead of semi-monthly in order to enable them to buy

for cash, thereby enabling them $0 save carrying charges and higher prices.

He also asked that they be given a 10% inmcrease in wages,
due to the increased cost of living, and that if this is not possible, that
they be assisted in other ways, by being given extra working spparel, ebc.
He asked that the Council give serious consideration to these two requests.

Mayor Currie asked Mr. Wellons to put this reguest in writing

VITERANS OF FOREIGN WARS ASKED FOR CHANGE IN SOLICITATIONS CRUINANCHE.

Mr. E. G. Kittles, Commander of the local Post, Veterans of
Foreign Wars, with a delegation from the Tisabled American Veterans,
American Legion and Girl Scouts, asked for a change in the recently adopted
Charity Solicitations Ordinance, stating that under the present ordinance
these organizations would be unable to have sales of Poppiles, For=Get-hig=
Nots, etc., due to the clause requiring that all expense of the campaign
be kept to 25% of the funds collected.

The matter was discussed with Mr. He I. Mcbougle, Chalirman
of the Charity Solicitations Commission, who -was present, and vhen i%
was fTound that no application had as vet been filed by the V.F.W. for
the sale of poppies, Mr. Kittles was asked to file his application and
then, if it was not allowed, that the Coumecil would consider a change in
the ordinance.

Mr. Chas. Dixon, of the Disabled American Veterans, also
gpoke in, this connection.

r. Carol Taliaferro, Attorney, representing Mr. Lee Xinney,
requested payment of the sum of $600.00 to Mr. Lee ¥inney Tor gervices
rendered by Mr. Kinney in connection with handling the raising and moving
back of numerous houses on the widening of these streets; these services
being in addition to his original employment of securing rights-of-way,etc,

This was referred to the Finance Committee for investigation
and report back to the Council. '

217




218

‘contract was made last year, with the understanding that they cooperate

g R T
POOL SHOW TO

Mr. J. B. Vogler came before the Council in connection
with the possibility that the Armory=Auditorium would not be availeble for
the Food Show due to the need for same as sleeping guarters for the soldiers
during maneuvers, stating that contract for this reservation had been made
several months ago and deposit check posted, and that if not per@mitied fo
put on the Food Show, the Association stood to lose scmething like $2500,00,
because of committments already mede.  He stated that they were willing to
cooverate in every way in order to take care of the soldliers and that space
in the upper floor and on the stage and other places outside of the main
anditorium, could be made available; that a booth would be placed in the
building for the purpose of registering zll persons desiring to take care
of seldiers, which he felt would help greatly in taking care of the crowds,

After discussion, Councilmen Price made a motion that
the City fulfill its contract with the Food Show officials inasmuch as the

in the manner stated. Motion seconded by Councilmaen Albea and unanimously
carried.

on motion of Couneilmen Hovis, seconded by Councilmen
Slye, the minutes of the meeting of Beptember 24th. were approved as read.

On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman !
Beasley, approval was given on the minutes of the October lst., meeting,
and on motion of Councilman Baker, seconded by Councilman Slye, the minutes
of the special meeting of October 2rd. were approved without change.

iy R AT A VTR RT AN AT
e TLACK AZ CTTY MARAGLR

NOOF ORDINANCE

The Clerk again read the ordineance presented at the
October lst. meeting, and passed on two readings at that time, appointing
R, W, Flack as City Manager.

Councilman Ross then moved that this ordinance be
adopbed on its third and final reading. Motion seconded by Councilman
Price and carried, with Councilmen Albea, Hovis, Little and VWard voling
oY, ‘

The liayor declared the Ordinance adoptgd and Mr, Flack
appointed to the position of City hManager, at a salary of $9600.00 per
years ,

Councilman Beker made a motion that in order to avoid
a pecurrence of the controBersy relative to the leasing of the Armory-
Auditorium, that the City Attorneys be insitructed to prepare & regular
form of contract to be entered into by person Or Dersons for the lease of
the Auditorium. NMotion seconded by Councilmen Slye and unanimously
carried.



October 8, 1941
Page 219,

CRUINANCE - WF“ ALC AUDRESS SYSTEIS.

Upon motion of Councilmen Iittle, seconded by Councilman
Taughtry in each instance, the following Ordinance was unanimously adopted
on three readings, and declared by the lMayor to be an (Ordinance of the
City of Charlotte:

ORDINACE
:

AUTHORIZING THE
T

FOR SPECIAL TU

b mw em e @R ww

BE IT ORTAINED by the City Council of the City of Char-
lotte, North Carolina: e

Ssetion 1, During the months of Qctober and Fovember, 1941,
on Saturday nights, it shall be lawful for public address systems or
sound trucks to be made use of on the streets of the City for the purpose
of announcing when and where soldiers may obbtain free-lodging and other
free facilities that will contribute to thsir comvenience.

, Section 2. All ordinances and clauses of ordimances-in
conflict ®ith this ordinance are hereby amended so as to provide for the
foregoing, but in other respects they shall remain in full force and

effect.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect frcm and after
its adoption. '
APFROVED AS TO FORM:

Tillett & Campbell
City Attorneys.

TITLE TCO BE EAMINED OW WONTROBE PHIFER FPROPERTY

On motion of Councilman Ross, seconded by Councilman Slye
and carried, Mr. J. H. Mclain wes employed to examine the title in comnnect-
ion with the purchase by the City of the Montrose Phifer property recently
sold in connection with the foreclosure of city and county taxes, at a
fee of $25,00.

"Jr*‘“) I 7T ANTY
Y ZTATIONS AT OR

4 letter received from the Recording Secretary, Mr. E. L.
Bentley, of Hornet's Nest Local No. 263, International Association of
Machinists, was read by the Mayor; this letter ender sing the proposition
submitted for comfort stations and rest rooms for the publlc gt or near
Independence Square. This letter was ordered filed.

219




220

The amendment to the Traffic Ordinance, presented at +the
last meefing and adopted on two readings, was again read, and on motion
of Councilman Beasley, secon@ed by Councilman Albea, was passed on third
and final reading and declared by the Mayor to be an ordinance of the City
of Charlotte, effective from and after its passage:

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte,
WeCat

3ection 1, That the Ordinance adopted September 3, 1941,
amending the Traffic Ordinance adopted Jamuary 10, 1940, be, and the same
hereby is amended by striking from Section 1{(2) the following: "Red with
sign attached *3Stop. Right Turn on Red'. 1, Whers a traffiec control
signal has attached to is a sign reading substanitially as follows:"
and inserting in lieu thereof the following "Red with sign at intersection:
*Stop. Right Turn on Red'. 1. Then signs are erected at an intersection
where there is a traffic control signal, reading substantially as follows:",
so that the provision of Section 1 {(2) will read as follows:

Red with sign at intersection: W3Top. Right'Turn onbRed®,

1. When signs are erscted at an intersection where
there is a traffic combtrol signal,reading substantially
as follows: ®3top. Right Turn on Red™ wvehicular traffic
Pacing such sign mey, after first coming to a full

stop, but not otherwise, cautiously enter the inter=
gection and make the movement indicated by the sald sign,
but shall not interfere with other traffic.

Section 2. A1l ordinances and clauses of ordinances in
conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 3. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of
this ordinance and cause the same to be published.

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect from and after
its passage.
APPROVED AS T0 FORM:

Tillett & Campbell
City Attorneys.

Councilman Hovis suggested that there should be better signs
marking the one-way-streets, and that he had received complaints that
the present ones cannot be seen. Councilman Beagley stated that some
improvements in this connection have already been made and more will be
made as socon as possible,

oo
| g
[

haae g

~



L.

Ootober 8, 1941
Page 221

ORDER PLACED I PRIVTING POLICE WARRANTS, POUND AND MOCRE

On motion of Councilman Price, seconded by Councilman Albea
and dnenimously carried, order was authorized %o be placed with Pound &
looré Co., for the printing of 19,800 Werrants for the Police Department,
at a total price of $174.75.

The only other bid received was that of Southern Priating
Company, at $324.00.

PURCHASE OF WIPING RAGS.

Bids having been received on a year's supply of clean

- white wiping rags for use by the various departments, totaling 2700 lbs.,

as follows:

Service Station Supply Co. Inc. $513,00
Cannon Mills , . 621.00
B. Ce Weill & Company 634,50

On motion of Councilman Ward, seconded by Couneilman Albea, the award was
made to the lowest bidder, Service Station Supply Co. Inc., at a net
delivered price of m513 00 and the Mayor and Clerk were authorized to sign
the contract.

PURCHASE COF ADDRESSOGRAPH PLATE CABDINET

On motion ¢f Councilmen Price, seconded by Counciiman
Alvea, purchase was authorized of one metal cabinet for holding 12,000
addressograph plates, to the lowest bidder, Addressograph Sales Agency,
at the net delivered price of $173,00. The bid of Remington-Rand, Inc.,
was $187.00, :

CTRICAL-WIRING FOR PEDESTRIL

Order was placed with the Ross Electric Company for

- furnishing all labor, material and fixtures and installation,fof the proper

lighting of the underpass on Fast 10th. Street, at Piedmont Junior High
Schocl, at a total cost of $170.00, by motion of Councilman Albea, seconded
by Councilmem Price and carried.

v The bid of Interstate FElectrie Company was $205,00 and
that of Hunter FElectric Company £211.00.

WATER VETER CONTRACTS PLACED,
Bids on water meters, which were referred to the Operating
Comnittee at the last meeting of the Council, were canvassed and the

recommendations of the Committes were submitted as follows:

ITEM 1. 900- 5/8 inch meters

Pittsburgh Equitable Meter To. 300 @ $10.00 $3000.00
Tess 2% ~ 80.00
Net $2940,.00

221




222

Neptune Meter Company %00 Meters @ $10.00 $3000,.00
Less 2% , 60.00
et : 2940.00
Hersey Manufacturing Co. 300 Meters € 10,00 $3000.00
Less 2% 60,00

Net - 2940,00

TTE 2. 20- 1 Inch deters

Neptune leter Company 10 Meters - Wet £$215.60
Pittsburgh Equit.Meter Co ¥ " 215,60

TTEY %. 5- 13 Inch Water lleters .

Pittsburgh Equit. Meter Co. 2 lleters Net % 78,40
Neptune Meter Co. S5 W " 117,60

ITEM 4. 10- 2 Inch Water lieters

Neptune Meter Company 5 lleters Net $294,00
Pittsburgh BEquit. Meter Co. 5 7 # 294.C0

Upon motion of Councilman Hovis, secondsed by Councilman Baker,
{he report of the Operating Committee, covering the above items, was
accehted.

Upon motion of Councilman Terd, seconded by Councilman Albea,
authority was given for the extension of an 8" sanitary sewer across the
intersection of West lMorehead gtpeet and Dowd Road, along Wilkinson
Boulevard, to serve two buildings already constructed. Tatimated cost of
doing this work is $385.00.

The City Manager furnighed a statement of expenditures and
commitments as of Cctober 6th., for comfort station facilitiesnand
drinking fountains on the streets, in the .amount of $1,394.89, of which
amount the County will reimburse the ity one=third, or %484,99, leaving
s net cost to the City of £929.90,

Pn motion of Councilman Albea, séconded by Councilman Slye

and unanimously carried, rotification was given for the expenditure of
£84.10 from the Emergency Fund, for meals and nousing of Military Police
over last week-end.

On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman 3lye,
ueanimous spproval was given for the use of the City school gymnasiums

and the Public Library as sleeping quarters for soldiers during war
maneuvers, the City Council to make formal request to the School Board

HNZ

H4
JEL

4



A

October 8, 1941

Page 223,

*

and guarantee protection to the property and to see that the property
is kept in a sanitary condition; also that proper military police be fur-
nished %o keep order.

Oh motion of Councilmen Hovis, seconded by Councilmsn Beasley,
Special Cfficer permits were authorized for lMr. Ralph T. Bartlett, Superin-
tendent at Tlmwood Cemetery, and lir. James Everett Hartis, an employee
at Elmwood Cemetery;, .for use on the premises.

, On motion of Councilmen Albea, seconded by Councilman
Beasley, permits were authorized for the followzng men to serve at the
Charlotte GQuartermaster Depot:

- Preston B, Long, 1301 Elizabeth Avenue
M. He Bryant 1218 Jefferson Street
Robert &. Burrage, 800 Kemnedy Street
Vernon B. Atkins, Charlolbe Route No. 7
- . Obie D. Sims, 1524 South Boulevard
- ' Raymond B. Kissiah, 1601 Tuckworth Avenue.

i)

| S4LE OF JUNK.

On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman Slye,
authority was given for the sale of 40 discarded automobdle and truck
batteries at the City garage, to the highest bidder, Schwartz & Son, Inc.,
for $33.00. Also, on motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman
Slye, the sale of several tons of miscellaneous steel and cast iron dis=-
carded in rebuilding the incinerator, was authorlzed to be made to the
highest bidder, the Southern Metal Company, at $20.50 per ton.

- Councilman Albea, seconded by Coun01lman Baker, 2150 moved
that 24 old truck and automobile tires at Fire Station No. 1 be sold to
Schwartz & Son, Inc., at $24.00.

CONTRACTS PLACED FOR TIRES AllD TUBES.

- In compliance with the regquest of the Council, readvertise-
mént was made Tor a ten-months supply of truck and automobile tires and
tubes, with the following result:

ITHEN NC. 1, 10- 500116 4 Ply Tires, as speﬂlfl
The VWhite Motor Co.(Fire sumnEwChampion Deluxe) @86.40 $64,00
Goodyear Service Go.{G odyear-Deluxe A.W.T) 6.84 68,40

On motion of Councilman Slye, seconded by‘Councilman Albes,
this item was awardsd to the low bidder, The Vhite Motor Company, at a net
deliversed price of $64.00.

223




224

ITA 8. 8- 400x 18, 4 Plv Tires, as specified

The White Motor Co. [Firestone-Champion Defuxe¥ @35.50 $44.00
Goodyear Service {Coodyear-Deluxe A4.W.T.) 5.63 45,04

On motion of Councilman Little, secondeé by Councilman Slye,
award was made on this item to the low bidder, The Thite livter Company, at

2 net delivered price of $44.00,

ITEM B, 8= 400x19 4 Ply Tires, as specified.

The White Motor Co. (Firestone-Champion Deluxe) @$5.44 $4%,52

Goodyear Service (Goodyear-Deluxe A.W.T.} . 5.81

46,48

On motion of Councilman Price, seconded by Councilman Albea,

order was placed wi?h the Yhite Motor Company on this item, for a net
delivered price of §#43.52.

ITHEN 4, 2- 550x17, 4 Ply Tires, as specified,

Goodyear Service (Goodyear-Marzthon) oh7.48 &
{Second Line Tire)

Dayton Tire Sales Co. (Dayton-Thorobred) 7,78

Witt Tire Co. (Fisk- Airflight Deluxe] 7,92

The Thite Motor Co.(Firestone-Champion Deluxe) 8,27

Nolen General Tire Co. (Genersl- Dual Grip) 8,83

Goodrieh Silvertown StorestGoodrich-Deluxe) . 8.83

Councilman 3lye moved that, inasmuch as Goodyear bid on

14,90

15.523
15.84
16.54
17.66
17.66

second line tires, the award be made to Dayton Tire Sales Co., at the net
delivered price of #15.52., MMotion seconded by Councilman Beasley and carried,

ITEM 5. 8- 700x15, 6 Ply Tires, as specified.

Dayton Tire Sales Co. (Dayton -Thorobred T&B)}  #14.07 3

Witt Tire Co. (Fisk- Transportation) 15" 14,35
The thite Motor Co.{Firestone-Chempion Deluxe) 15.06
Goodrich Silvertown Stores (Goodrich-Express ] 16,11
GoBdyear SePvice (Goodyear-Commercial Tal5) 16.11

112,56
114,80
120.48
128,88
128.88

On motion of Councilman Slye, seconded by Councilman Beasley,
this award was made to the lowest bidder, Dayton Tire Sales Co., at the net

delivered price of $112,56.

ITPM 6., 154- 600x16, 4 Ply Tires, as specified. 4
Dayton Tire Sales Co.(Dayton-Thopobred) & 7.97 $1227,.38
Witt Tire Co. (Eiska“ﬁirflightaﬂeﬁuxe) 8,60 ~1324,.40
Wnite Motor Co. (Firestone-Champion Deluxe) 8,95 1378.30
Nolen General Tire Co. (General -Dual Grip) 9.60 1478,40
Goodyear Service {Goodyear- Deluxe A.W.T.) .60 1478,40
Goodrich Silvertown Stores (Goodrich-Deluxe) .60 1478,40
Councilman Baker moved that this item be awarded to the lowest
bidder, Dayton Tire Sales Co., at the net delivered price of $1227.38,
Motion seconded by Councilman Little and carried.
ITEM 7, 40- 600x20 (30xB) 8 Ply Tires.
Daybon Tire Sales Co. (Dayton Thorobred T&B) £15.88 3835.20
White Motor Co. {Firestone-Transportation) 16,07 642,80
Witt Tire Co. (Fisk-Trensportation) 16,18 647.20
Goodrich Silvertovn 3tores (Goodrich-Speedliner) 18,05 722,00
Goodyear Service {Goodyear- H.D.,Hi Miler) 18,05 722,00

Nolen General Tire Co, (General-Hiway Txtrs ply) 18,05

722,00

HNZ2

QA



Getober 8, 1944

Page 225,

On motion of Councilman Slye, seconded by Councilman Baker;

. the Dayton Tire Sales Company was awerded this contract, at a net delivered
price of §635.20.

ITEM 8, 75- 650x20 (32x6) 8 Ply Tires, as specified.

Witt Tire Co. (Fisk-Transportation) 2%20.05 $1503.75

Dayton Tires Sales Co.(Dalton-Thorobred T&B) 20.22 1516.50
White Motor Co. {Firestone-Transportation) 20.40 1530.00
Bolen General Tire Go.{General-HiwayExira ply) 22.96 1722.00
Goodyear Service {Goodyear- H.D.,Hi Miler) 22,96 1722.00
Goodrich Silvertown Stores 22,96 1722.00

Counﬂllman Albea, seconded by Councilman Slye, moved that

contract for thls iteam be awarded to the lowest bidder, Witt Tire Co., at the
net delivered price of $1503.75.

ITTM‘Q. 50- CC-22 (32x6)} 10 Ply Stop & Start Tires, as specified.

Dayton Tire Sales CO. {Dayton~Thorobred TAB) $35.69 $1784.50
{The brand name on this particular tire.indicates it is =
regular constructed truck and bus tire. Specifications called
for special constructed tire for stop and start service, same
as shown on thelr printed list as BS=22, The tire desired in
the Dayton line would have been Thorobred TS-22 instead of
Thorobred T&BJ.

Thite Motor Company {Firestone- CC Type) 25,79 £1789,50

Witt Tire Co. (Fisk-Delivery Rayon) 33,28 1914.00
Goodrich Silvertown Stores{Goodrich-Store Door} 40.20 2010.00
Goodyear Service {Goodyear-Stop & Start H.D.) 40,20 2010.00
Volen General Tire Co.{General-City Delivery) 40,20 2016.00

On motion of Councilman Hovis, seconded.by Councilman Beasley,

contract for this item was awarded to the White Motor Company, at the net
delivered price of 31789.50. .

this item was awarded to the lowest bidder, The White Motor Company, at =2
net delivered price of $508.72.

- -

ITEM 10. 8- 900x24, 12 Ply Tractor {Motor Grader) Tirss.

The White Motor Co. (Firestone-Ground Grip R.B.) 63.59 § 508.72
Goodyear Service (Goodyear-Sure Grip Grader) 86,94 535,52
Goodrich Silvertown Stores(Goodrich-Super Tract.)66.94  535.52

On motion of Councilman Albea, secondad by Couheilman Slye,

ITEM 11l. 6= 38%8 12-Fly H.D.Tlres for Sweeperse.

Dayton Tive Sales Co. (Dayton-Thorobred T&B) 54,38 $ 325.02
The White Motor Co. (Firestone-Transportation) BS.14& 330.84
Witt Tire Co. {Fisk Transportation) 55,18 331,68
Goodrich Silvertown Stores (Cooirlch-Exnress) 60,60 383,80,
Goodyear Service (Goodyear - Hi Miler H.D.) 60.80 363,60

Gouncilman 3lye moved that this award be made to the lowest

bidder, Dayton Tire Sales Company, at a net delivered price of %325,02.
Motion seconded by Councilman Albea and carried.

ITEM 12. 4= 750x20 {34x7) .10 Ply H.D.Truck Tires.

Dayton Tire Sales Co. (Dayton-Thorobred T&B) 36,33 3 145,32

Witt Tire Co. (Fisk-Transportation) 36.97  187.88
The Vhite Motor Co.{Firestone-Transportation 38.80 155,20
Nolen General Tire Co.{General-Hiway Tread) 41.25 165,00
Goodyear Service {(Goodyear- Hi Miler H.D.) 41,25 185.00

Goodrich Silvertown Stores(

Goodrich-Spsedliner) 4125 165.00

225




1296

On motion of Councilman Slye, seconded by Councillman Baker,
order for this item was”awarded to the Dayton Tire Sales Company, at the
net delivered price of $145.32.

ITEM 13, 6- 900x24 (40x8) 12 Ply H.D. Tires.

Dayton Tire Sales Co. (Dayton-Thorobred T&B) @$57.88 § 347.28
Witt Tire Co. (Fisk-Transportation¥ 58,97 353,82
The Thite Motor Co. (Firestone=Transportation) 62.44 B74,85
Goodrich Silvertown Stores {[Goodrich-Express) 65.73 394,38
Goodyear Service (Goodyear- HeD. A.W.T.) 65,73 394,38
Nolen General Tire Co. (General- Hiway Tread) 65.73 394,38

On motion of Councilman Beker, seconded by Councilman Slye,
contract for Item %3 was awarded to the lowest bidder Dayton Tire Sales Co.,
at the net deslivered price of $347.28.

TTEM 14. 6- 38x7 10 Ply H.D. Tires..

Deyton Tire Sales Co. (Dayton-Thorobred T&B) 40,66 % 243,96

Witt Tire Co. (Bisk-Transportation) 41.51 249.06
The White Motor Co. (r1rectone-Transnortatlon) 4%,03 258,18
Goodyear Service (Goodyear- Hilliler H.D.) 46,286 277.56

Goodrieh Silvertown Stores (Goodrich-Express)  46.26 277.56
On motdon of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilmsn 5lye,

thls award went to the lowest bidder, Dayton Tire Sales Co., at the net
delivered price of $243.96.

ITEM 15, 4 36xD Solid Tires.

The White Motor Co. (Firestone=Non Skid Solid} 73.00 § 292.00
Goodyear Service {Goodyear H.Dol.W.TeCushion) 7374 294,96
Boodrieh Silvertown Stores {Goodrich-Deluxe 801id)73.74 294.96

On motion of Councilman Slye, seconded by Councilman Albea,

- contract on this item was awarded to the lowest bidder, the White liotor
- Company, at the net delivered price of $292,00.

ITE 18. 2 650x16, £ ply Tires.

Dayton Tire Szles Co. (Dayton-Thorobred) 10,27 % 20.54
ittt Tore Co.! (Fisk-Airflight Deluze) . 10,48 20,98
The White Motor Coe. {Firestone-Champ.Deluxe) 11.30 22,60
Nolen General Tire Co.{General-Silent Grip) 11,67 23,34
Goodyear Service {Goodyear-Deluze AJW.T.) 11,67 23,34
Goodrieh Silvertown Stores (Goodrich-Deluxe) 11,67 23,34

On motion of Councilman Slye, seconded by Councilman Albea,
order for this item was placed with the lowest bidder, Dayton Tire Sales Co.,
at the net delivered vprice of $20.54.

ITHEM 17, 2= 650x20, 6 Ply Tires.

Dayton Tire Sales Co. (Dayton-Thorobred @&B) £16.05 § 32.10

Witt Tire Coe {Fisk-Transportation) 16,34 32.68
The White Motor (o. {Firestone-Tramsportation) 17.31 34,62
Goodrich Silvertown Stores (Goodrich=Speedliner)l8,22 36,44
Goodyear Service (Goodyear Hi liiler) 18.22 56,44

Holen General Tire Co. (General- Hiway) 18,22 %6, 44

- «gg‘

-

s
feeimod

by
T



On motion of Councilman Slye, secondsd by Councilman Albea,
order for this item was authorized tc be placed with the lowest bidder,
Deyton Tire Sales Company, at the net delivered price of §32.10.

ITEE 18, 24=- 600x16 Puncture Procf Tubes

The White Motor Co. {Firestone) @%5.75
Goodrich Silvertown Stores (Goodrich—Seal-O-ﬂatic) 5.95
Goodyear Service {Goodyear) 5.97
Nolen CGeneral Tire fo. {General} 5,97

5.97

On motion of Councilmen Slye, seconded by Councilman Baker,
purchase was authorized to be made from the lowest bidder;y; The White Motor

Company, at the net delivered price of $188.00.

ITEM 19, 3~ 36x8 Puncture Proof Tubes,

$138.00
142.80
143.28
143.28
143.28

The White Motor Company (Firestone) 2$16.25 & 48.75
Coodyear Service Co. (Goodyear) 16,30 48,90
Goodrich Silvertown Stores (Goodrich : 16,30 48,90
Dayton Tire Sales Co.{Polson) 16,38 49.14
On motion of Councilman Slye, seconded by Councilman Baker,
purchase for this item was authorized from the lowest bidder, The %hite
lMotor Company, at a net delivered price of $48,75.
ITEM 20. 28- 600xl16 Tubes.
Witt Tire Co. (Safti-base! oh 1.33 537.24
Dayton Tire Sales Co. 1.45 40.60
The Thite Motor Company 2.20 61,860
Nolen General Tire Company 2.32 64,96
Goodyear Service 2.%2 84,96
Boodrich Silvertown Stores 2.32 64.96
On motion of Councilmen Slye, seconded by Councilman Baker,
purchase was authorized from the lowest bidder, Witt Tire Sales Company,
at the net delivered price of 337.24.
ITEM 21. 20- 600x20 (30x5) Tubes. \
Deyton Tire Sales Co. 2.00 § 40.00
Wittt Tire Co. (Transportation) ‘ 2,16 - 43.80
The Thite Motor Company , , 2.50‘ 50,00
Goodrich Silvertown Stores 2.65 53,00
Goodyear Service ‘ 2.65 53,00
. Wolen General Tire Co. 2.65 53.00

Councilmen Baker moved that this purchase be made from the

lowest bidder, Dayton Tire Sales Company, at the net delivered price of
£40,00. Motion seconded by Councilman Slye and carried.

227




228




. Qctober &, 1941
Page 229,

ITEM 22. 223-= 650x20 (32x6) Tubes.

Dayton Tire Sales Co.

Witt Tire Co. (Transportation)
The White Motor Co.

Goodrich Silvertown Stores
Goodyear Service

Nolen General Tire Co.

!i')

46
l

(ﬁCﬂ(ﬂCﬁl (\3{\5
NL\JNF—‘\TDP*

2
8
28
8

L4
L]
L

454,12
59,62
68.64
72.16
72.16

72.16

On motion of Councilmen Slye, seconded by Councilman

Daughtry, this purchase was authorized from the lowest bidder,‘Dayton'Tife

Sales Company, at the net delivered price of 54,12,

ITEM 23. 30- CC-22 (34x7 Tubes.

Dayton Tire Sales Co.

Wittt Tire Cos (Transportation)
Nolen General Tire Co.

The ¥hite Motor Co.

Goodyear Service

Goodrich 3ilvertown Stores

On motion of Councilman Baker, geconded by Cocunecilman Slye,
suthorization for the purchase of this item from the lowest bidder, Dayton

£128.70
142,50
171.00
158,40
171,00
171.00

Tire Sales Company, was given, at the net delivered price of £128.70.

ITEM 24, 6- 900x24 (40x8) Tubes,

Dayton Tire Sales Co.

Witt Tire Co. (Tramsportation)
The White Motor Co.

Goodrich Silvertown Stores
Goodyear 3ervice

Nolen Generzl Tire Co.

On motion of Councilman Slye, seconded by Councilman Baker,

6.23
6.91
7.78
8,36
8,36
8.36

§37:38
41.46
46,68
50.16
50.16
50,16

this item was authorized to be purchased from the lowest bidder, Dayton

Tire Sales Co., at the net delivered price of §37.38.

1T 25, 4= 38x7 Tubes.

Tayton Tirs Sgles Co.

Witt Tire Co. (Transportaetion)
The ®hite Liotor Cos

Goodyear Service

Goodrich Silvertown Stores

On motion of Councilman Beasley, seconded by Councilman Slye,

4,64
5.13
5.84
6.14
6.14

% 18.56

20.52
23,36
24.56
24,55

award of this iten was made to the lowest bidder, Dayton Tire Sales Co.,

at the net delivered price of $18.56.

229




On nmotion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman
Deughtry, the following cemetery deeds were approved for issuing:

E. L. Thompson, Lot Ho. 214, Section "¥*, Elmwood Cemetery $35,00

J. . & Ina Leake Calder, Lot No. 238, Section "% Elmwood 35600
Transfer of Lot Mo.109, See "¥® from Dailsy ldtchell %o

He Co Hull and wife, L. M. Hull ; 1,00
Transfer of Lot No. 249, Sec. *I" from H. C. Hull & Wife,

L. M. Hpll, to Z. C. Pearson 1.00
Transfer of S.W. 1/4 Iot 37, Seec."U" from M. 4. Roeich %o

Mrs. W. A. Alexander .00
Trensfer of same lot from ¥rs. We Ae Alexander to lirs, .

Touise Alexander Boyd 1.00

RETURN OF FURE OIL

' In view of the fact that the bids of the Purse 01l
Company en tires and tubes were not considered, Councilman Ross moved that
+their bid check be returned. Mobtion seconded by Councilman Daughtry and
carried.

On motion of Councilman Bsker, seconded by Councilman
Albeg, the following resolution was unanimously adopted:

RESOLUTICON

BE IT RESQLVED That the Mayor of the City of Charlotte,
North Carolina, be, and he is hereby, authorized and directed on behalf of
the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, to execute and deliver to the
Government that certain Supplemental Asreement to Lease #W 54 GM-1915 o,I.
#54.41-1415, said Supplemental Agreement being dated October-2, 1941, and
by reference incorporated herein and made a part of this Resolution, said
Supplemental Agreement being for the purpose of modifying the leasse above
referred to in the following particulars but in no others:

To include a portion of the. property formerly
known as the S. R. Berryhill Rstate, being in Berryhill
Tovmship, Mecklenburg County, State of Worth Carolina,
and now a part of the City of Charlotte's Douglas Alr-
port Properties. This parcel of land is fhriher described
as BEGINNING at the northwest cormer of the S. R. Berryhill
property, a common corner with the property of the City of
Charlotte, Worth Carolins (sometimes heretofors called a
common corner with the property of the United States Air
Base) snd the property of C. R. MeCoy; thence S 15-44=-27 W
with said C. R. MeCoy,lline 98.71 f¥. to a point; thence
S 41-27 E, 589,07 ft. to a point; thence N 48-33 E, 908.62
4. to 2 point; thence S 86-27-33 W, 1046.22 ft. to the
point of beginning containing approximately 7.26 acres.

And being the property conveyed to the City of Charlotte

by deed from Minnie Berryhill et al dated July 23, 1941, and
duly rscorded in Book 1048 at page 286 of the Mecklenburg
County Registry,

-

s
Tl
wapu
s
b



October 8, 1941
Page 231,

It was moved by Councilman Baker, and seconded by Council-
man Albes that the foregoing Resolution be adopted; whereupon a vote was
had with the following result: Unanimous.

WHEREUPON Mayor E. McA. Currie declared the Resolution
duly passed and adopted.

MERTT SYSTEN EXAMINATIONS FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

Mr. Ledbetter reported that, under anidct of the Legis-
lature passed at the last session, all employees of the City-County Health
Department will be required to stand merit system exeminations, and that
under the Grandfather clause he felt that all employees who had been in

_the service of the Chty for three years or longer should be exempt from

this examination.

After discussion, the first examinations coming up on
Saturday, October llth., Councilmen Ward made a motion that the City
Manager confer with the City Attorneys for a ruling regarding this matter,
and if necessary, that a special meeting of the Council be called to dct
upon same., IMotion seconded by Councilman Albea and unanimously carried.

A OF RESCLUTION ARTY TO Ae Lo MeHAM AZ CLERE OF RECCORDER'S

Y ST TR T * TS YD i, Tgrspriid
THE CITY (E . DEITRRED FOR ONE VIEEL.

A Resolution with regard to placing the Clerk of the
Recorder's Court under the jurisdiction of the Chief of Police, instead
of the Judge of the Court, as it is at the present time, was deferred for
one week in order that the Council might study the matter. This wes on
motion of Councilman Beasley, geconded by Councilman Slye and carried.

e s g o 7 T ey TR o oy U e o] e S TR TR ey o 5
RECESS AT 6 P.M. TC MAYOR'S CFFICE, WECCNVENING AT 6:13.

At 6 o'clock the Mayor,declared a recess for the purpose
of meeting in his office to discuss certain matters, and at 6:13 P,
they returned to the Council Chamber and reconveneds

TEIEISTON oF SMITH STRERT.

Councilman Ross steted that in view of the recent fire
in the bus station on West 6th. Street, and the fact that a new building
will be constructed on this site, and that inasmuch as Smith Street comes
to a desd-end at 6th. Streest, he believed it to be to the interest of the
City of Charlotte to purchase or negotiate for the necessary right-of-way
through the property from Sixth Street Flace to Sixzth 3treet from the
W. G. Ross Company, or Cochran and Ross Company in order to extend Smith
Street through to Sixth Street. ,

He, therefore, moved that Cochran & Ross Company be
notified that the City of Charlotte wishes to purchase or gain possession
of a right-of-way over their property in order to extend Smith Street to
Sixth Street. lotion seconded by Councilman Baker and unanimously
carried.

] The Mayor appointed on the committee to make these
negotiations Councilmen Ross, Baker and Taughtrye

ADJOURNRIETT,
tn motion of Couneilman Hovis, the meeting adjourned.

L}pﬂ.K]D?eGMM

City Clerk

231






